transactions exempt from the registration requirements of the Securities Act of 1933, as amended, or the Securities
Act.
The Shares may be sold by the Selling Shareholders, by those persons or entities to whom they transfer, donate,
devise, pledge or distribute their Shares or by other successors in interest. The information regarding shares
beneficially owned after this offering assumes the sale of all Shares offered by each of the Selling Shareholders. The
Selling Shareholders may sell less than all of the Shares listed in the table. In addition, the Shares listed below may be
sold pursuant to this prospectus or in privately negotiated transactions. Accordingly, we cannot estimate the number of
Shares the Selling Shareholders will sell under this prospectus.
The Selling Shareholders have not held any position or office or had any other material relationship with us or any of
our predecessors or affiliates within the past three years, other than beneficial ownership of the shares described in the
table below.

Shares Beneficially Owned
Before Offering (1)

Shares Beneficially
Owned
After Offering (2)

Name of Selling Shareholders Number Percentage
(%)

Shares
Offered
Hereby (3)

Number
(4)

Percentage
(%) (5)

Patriot Financial Partners, L.P. (6) 660,077 6.04 % 660,077 n/a — %
Patriot Financial Partners Parallel, L.P. (6) 113,985 1.04 % 113,985 n/a — %
BANC FUND VI L.P. 96,433 0.88 % 52,571 43,862 0.40 %
BANC FUND VII L.P. 247,407 2.26 % 63,810 183,597 1.68 %
BANC FUND VIII L.P. 432,826 3.96 % 74,095 358,731 3.28 %
Other investors (7) 190,476 1.74 % 190,476 n/a — %

1,741,204 15.92 % 1,155,014 586,190 5.36 %
(1) Information on beneficial shareholdings is derived from Company records and Schedule 13-G and 13-D filings by
the Selling Shareholders, as of May 27, 2014.
(2) Assumes that each selling shareholder will sell all shares of common stock beneficially owned by it under this
prospectus.
(3) Includes a total of 1,264,952 Shares originally registered for resale under Registration Statement 333-165907, filed
with the Commission in April 2010. Of those shares, 103,800 shares were sold pursuant to Rule 144, and 265,000
shares were sold pursuant to Registration Statement No. 333-165907.
(4) Represents shares acquired other than in the 2009 private placement of the Shares, which shares are not being
offered pursuant to this prospectus.
(5) This number represents the percentage of common stock to be owned by the selling shareholder after completion